© JUNE 2011 Littelfuse POWR-GARD Productswww.littelfuse.com
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
Solar-Rated High-Amp Fuse
1
Specifications
Voltage Rating: 1000 VDC
Ampere Ratings: 250, 300, 350 and 400 A
Interrupting Rating: 10,000 A; Time Constant less than 1ms
Fuse Type: Fast-Acting
Approvals: UL Recognized 1000 VDC UL 248
 (File No. 71611)
 CSA Certified (File No. 29862)
Ordering Information
298.806
[11.764
189.941
[7.478
Dimensions in mm (inches)
Catalog Number SYStem Number amPerage
SPFR 250 SPFR250.X 250
SPFR 300 SPFR300.X 300
SPFR 350 SPFR350.X 350
SPFR 400 SPFR400.X 400
Recommended Fuseholders
SPFRHV Series
Description
The SPFR series was designed to meet the growing needs